UNOFFICIAL COPY,

Q7GRS

s CEERNEEESN S ONED

OO N O o T D S SO oo DO S oo oSS aEms

SECOND AMENDMENT AND SUPPLEMENT
Dated as of August 15, 1994
TO

MORTGAGE, SECUKITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

Dated »d-of October 13, 1993

From

WINTHROP R & o HOLDINGS, INC,

To

WINTHROP HOLDINGS ACQUISLTION CORP.

- f-8 R 3 3 -3 3 3 3 3-F-3-B-3-0 B R d-4 R .8 0 J-R-R-J J-b R f-0 R -3 B-P Yol _R-f_t-f-R-R-f-0-4-3-f-f-F-3-F-J -4

Prepared by and after

: . . DEPT-0% RECORUTNG ' $39.50
Lewis A Burleigh, Esd.  Tirrr TR 7 e aontegd |
Day, Berry & Howard . COOK COUNTY RECORDER ‘-

260 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 345-4600



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECOND AMENDMENT AND SUPPLEMENT, dated as of August 15, 199%4
(this Amendment), TO MCRTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE
FILING, dated as of October 13, 1993 and recorded as Document
Number 93825694, Records of Cook County, Illinpis, as amended by a
First Amendment and Supplement thereto, dated as of February 15,
1994 (collectively, the Mortgage), from Winthrop R & D Holdings,
Inc., a Delaware corporation (Owner) having an address c/o Winthrop
Financial Associates, One International Place, Boston,
Massachugetts 02110, to Winthrop Holdinge Acquisition Corp., a
Delaware corporation (herein, together with ite successors and
aspigns as mortgagee hereunder or as holder of an interest in the
Notes bureinafter referred to, called Mortgagee), as mortgagee,
having an-address ¢/o Winthrop Financial Associates, One
Internaticnal Place, Boston, Magsachusetts 02110,

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

Capitalized terms used but not defiped herein shall have the
meanings set forth in tie Mortgage.

Ovner has borrowed an addi}tionél amount of $4,559,000 from
Mortgagee, such boxrowing 0eing evidenced by a Note in the original
principal amount of $4,559,(00.

Owner is duly authorized to/issue the Note and to execute and
deliver this Amendment, and all astioneg required by law and all
actions of Owner required therefor huve been duly taken,

The Mortgage relating to the land pricel described on Scliedule
A hereto is hereby amended and supplement:c as follows:

1. vDefault Rate" shall mean the rate payible on the Notes
plus 2% per annum, or the maximum rate permittedbyv law, whichever

is lower.

2.  "Improvementa" shall also include without liritation, all
improvements now or hereafter existing and conveyed by Heline
Curtis, Inc. to Owner pursuant to the Bill of Sale, dated <n ox
about the date hereof.

3. "Mortgagee Notes" shall also include the 8,85% Secured
Notes Due August 1, 2012 issued by Mortgagee to Lender in the

original principal amount of $4,700,000 (and any note or notes
igsued from time to time in exchange or substitution therefor).

4. nNotes" shall also include the 8.85% Secured Notes Due
August 1, 2012 (subject to earlier maturity in the event of
accelerated principal repayment as therein provided), issued by
Owner in the original principal amount of $4,559,000 and secured
hereby (and any note or notes-issued from time to time in exchange
or substitution therefor).







on Schedule B hereto.

thia Amendment.

and the same instrument.

Mortgage remaing in full force and effect.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. The "Pari-Papsu Mortgage® ghall aleo gecure the
obligations of Owner under its Secured Series D Preferred Btock,

8. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of
which shall be an original and which together shall constitute one

9. Except a8 expressly amended by this Amendment, the

© 10. The(fnllowing are gchedule A and Schedule B attached
hereto and made-a part hereof.

6. "Personalty"' ghall also include the personalty described

7. The Notes shall be secured by the Mortgage, as amended by

CLISILYE




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY, . ;

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Mortgagee have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above

written.

Oowner:

WINTHRCP R & D) HOLDINGS, INC,

L

By: e .
Name : Jameg R. Greone
Titles treaident
Mortgagee:
WINTHROP H ACQUISITION CORP.
By:
’/%?nﬁe: George L. Herbolshelmer
~Title: Vice President X
Counsented To:
Mortgacse’'s Assignee:
PRINCIPAL “UTUAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY
By: o
Name:
Title:
By :
Name:
Title:
o
Ity
~}
tn
&)
|
u}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFFICIAL CORY |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Mortgagea have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above

written.

Owner:

WINTHROY R & D HOLDINGS, INC. .

By:

Nama:
Title:

Mortgagee:
WINTHROP HOLDINGS ACQUISITION CORP, ':.

By:

Name:
Title:

Congerted To:
Mortgayse s Assignee:

PRINCIPAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY

By: /)Zm L

e: .
itle: n . Swenson
Counse}




e T

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

{X1linois]

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )
)B8, :
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

_‘.I'h?‘ foregoing instrument wag acknowledged bafore me thig
August [, 1994 by JAMES . GREENY , the  PRESTDENT
Pregident of Winthrop R & D Holdings, Inc,, a Delaware corporation,

on behalf of the coxpaeration,

Br_c??:arr %;blzl%c (;ﬁf/

(SEAL]

My Commission expires. ?ﬁ/h—d}/

CLY83216




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{I1linoia]

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )

‘ _ ‘ ) 88.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

The foregoing ingtrument was acknewledged before me this

august 1, 1994 by GEORGE L. HERBOLSHEIMER VICE PRESIDENT

ag of

Winthrop Hrldings Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, on

behalf of tiie corporation.

a’;&;;;%&ﬂﬂ

Notary Pq{blic
My commisgicen expires ﬁ/%iﬂ-%/

‘Seal]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.-.;

;J
[111inois]

STATE QF IQWA )
) 88.:

COUNTY OF FOLK )

The foregoing ingtrument was acknbwledged before me this

august /f, 1994 by gﬁéggag B. Fengsronand Leanne

Cfn AHLCEL and  Couwset , respectively, of

Principal Mucaal Life Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation, on

behalf of the cuwporation.

Notary’Publfc N
My commissgion expires: ?g

[leal)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BOMAMANE M ARATHAH
3R 0RO Y
Be0! V5 womaled




UNOFFICIAL COPY, =

SCHEDULE A

ALL THAT LAND SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTH 219.84 FEET (AS MEASURED ON THE WEST LINE THEREOF) OF
THAT PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT
10454972 AND LYING EAST OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTH
LINE OF 5AID SECTION 7, 1688.86 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED ON SAID
SOUTH LINe' OF THE CENTER LINE OF ROHLWING ROAD, AS OCCUPIED, (SAID
CENTER LINF OF ROHLWING ROAD BEING 345.57 FEET EAST OF THE
SOUTHWEST CUFNIR OF SAID SECTIQON 7, AS MEASURED ON SAID SOUTH LINE
QF SAID SECTIUN.7) TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SQUTH HALF
OF THE SOUTH HALI 2F SAID SECTION 303.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NORCEEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID
SECTION 7, TOWNSHLIP 412 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COLWLY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPT THE EAST 30 FEET THEREOF
TAKEN FOR BARKER AVENUE (ZURRENTLY KNOWN AS APOLLC DRIVE} AND
EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FCR GOLF ROAD IN CASE 68L13469, IN COQK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
TRACT: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
TRACT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT, 438.24
FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE NURTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, 274.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES-TS, THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE,
47.00 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, 153,00 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RiCAT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE 325.25 FEET TO A POINT 4% .00 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTE LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE EAST PARAPLLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID TRACT 572.57 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SZIDL TRACT; THENCE NORTH
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT 66.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NOXTi LINE OF SAID
TRACT 1000.65 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL I COOK COUNTY,

TILLINOIS
(CONTAINING 15.00 ACRES, MORE OR LESS)

THE STﬁE_EfI' ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY IS 3100 GOLF ROAD, POLLING
MEADOWS, COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER  08-07-403-017 and 08-07-403-018




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE B
| 10 NTZKOBAA35 ASH M2008 BASIC SET
213 }TZKOSAAS ASH M200B SINGLE LINE

1 A F2GODAESS M2260 ATTENDANT CONSOLE

13 NVEUR2AB DIGITAL LINE CARD

1 NTBEO24K ANALOG LINE CARD
NT8D1484 IUNIVERSAL TRK CARD
NTED18AB JIG'TONE RECEIVER

NTBD42CB RING GENERATOR
AS1054D IPE MCD.ILE ASSEMBLY | :
NTBD49AA COLUMY SPACER KIT :
NTED04BA SUPERLOOP NETWORK CARD
NTBDO1AE NETWORK TD.CONTR, CABLE
25CX50 PE CABLE

86M160 BLOCK AND BRACKET
NTSCOGCA 25 AMP MOD. RECTIFIER
2554 STYLE WALL SET

ELEVATOR PHONE

EXPLOSION PROOF WALL SET (281)

QPC 474 DUAL LOOP NETWORK CARD
QPC 471 CLOCK CONTROLLER

AS1061 PRI ASSEMBLY -

NT8D75AD CLOCK TO CLOCK CABLE
NTaD78 DT) TO CLOCK CABLE

77655 KENTROX D4 C5U

77995 KENTROX POWER SUPPLY
§3050151 KENTROX DB15/RJ48 CABLE
SWODOOC REL 19 BASE SOFTWARE .
SW0050A NETWORKING

WALKER AMPLIFIER BOX (W1D)
MPRDS2135 20 2618 DSPY & DLC
MPRO518 MDU/MEMORY/ROM UPGRADE

Q - .
ahnqnnnnaammaahﬁaﬁgnnﬁunnw

CLISSLVE

£ 4 361111095 QW/0E°S1 18/1681 96 .11 BDINHL)  2692-€86-21€ WIANGD 7# SNINLYW % HVHLVT HoN




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




